PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

505 VAN NESS AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102-3298



June 16, 2023

GI-2023-06-WGS-36-14

Mathieu Fournier, VP of Eng/Ops (<u>Mathieu.Fournier@rockpointgs.com</u>) Wild Goose Gas Storage, LLC 400, 607 – 8th Avenue S.W. Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 0A7

SUBJECT: General Order 112-F Inspection of Wild Goose Gas Storage's Damage Prevention Program

Dear Mr. Fournier:

The Safety and Enforcement Division (SED) of the California Public Utilities Commission conducted a General Order 112-F inspection of Wild Goose Gas Storage's (WGS) Damage Prevention Program on June 12 - 16, 2023.

SED's staff did not identify any probable violations of GO 112-F, Reference Title 49 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR), Part 192, and considers this inspection closed.

If you have any questions, please contact Wai Yin (Franky) Chan at (415) 471-4306 or by email at Wai-Yin.Chan@cpuc.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Terence Eng, P.E. Program Manager

Gas Safety and Reliability Branch

Safety and Enforcement Division

Enclosure: Post-Inspection Written Findings

cc:

Andy Anderson, WGS (andy.anderson@rockpointgs.com) Greg Clark, WGS (greg.clark@rockpointgs.com) Claudia Almengor, SED Dennis Lee, SED

Post-Inspection Written Findings

Dates of Inspection: 6/12/2023 - 6/16/2023

Operator: WILD GOOSE STORAGE LLC

Operator ID: 31287 (primary)

Inspection Systems: Damage Prevention Program

Assets (Unit IDs) with results in this report: Wild Goose Storage (88673)

System Type: GT

Inspection Name: 2023 Damage Prevention 31287 Wild Goose Storage CPUC

Lead Inspector: Wai-Yin Chan

Operator Representative: Greg Clark

Unsatisfactory Results

No Preliminary Findings.

Concerns

No Preliminary Concerns.